s ba 306a T1S At w ot tiaON AM&{;Q;.‘([};; ';. i Wiy g o s el e [~ = ¥ | g T

B v 0 ML A CE V16000 LB
"T:-"-.—:Z.T".. ok 810N MO T IITONE LAt D Silouis tare bos mast SIOUIST NO 4 PONCY WO HIf appinebled
Bre (1) 7/20/62 | RS-NMS-82-044/085
| st ey CODE 6 ADMBOLIIRID BY (If ather than hlock 3) cont 1
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555
CODE FACILITY CODE . -
Foo g - | - R .
I.- —'l D SOUCITATION NO
CATED e [ Sex Block 9)

, Golder Associates s Inc.
esgfon 2950 Northup RPCT NRC-02-82-045

couniy. tiaie.
PC) commacisomote wo T S

and 2IP Bellevue, WA  98004-1486
7/20/82 . s 12

Code)
L. ,_] OSIED s

e — e —

¥ TS MOCK APPLIES ONLY 10 AMENDMENTS OF SONICITATIONS

‘ I The obuss numbtmied wiwnoton n omsnded 01 se! torth n black 12

srhnowledge reinipt of ths umensment prios 1o the how ond dote spwefnd

The howr ond dote wpecifad lor coceipt of Oﬂ.n‘ I » estended, D w not eriended

OfReiomn must o the seluitotion o1 omended, by one of the lolic= ng e hody
bmated. o (¢) By repocole isner o ‘elegiom

1SS UG OHICE PRIOR TO THE wOUR AND
telegrom

« of this omendment, [b) By ochnc=ledging rerept of thi omendment on soch copy of the ofer sv
FANURE OF YOUL ACENOWIEDGE MENT TO BF RECHIVED AT Tt
deent you devie 1o change an ofe oheody whmmed suth thange may be made by
opening howr end co'e spet fed

(0) By signing ond retuining . rop@
whith inclydes o releience 1o the wohienoron ond amendment numbersy

DATE SPECIIED MAY BESULY IN HBCHCN OF YOUR OFFER i, by wtue of thia o=en

ot lenei provided ruch teleginm oo lefer mobes telprence to the solaitotion ond this amendment ond o 1eieved pre o e L
10 ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRATION DATA (If requirid) — — =M=
B 7373-2 50-19-03-01 AMOUNT OBLIGATED BY THIS ACTION: $42,879.00

11 TMis MOCE APPLES ONLY 10 MODEICATIONS OF CONTRACIS/ ORDERS

(o) [j This Change Order w iived punvant te — - —
The Changes ! lorth in bloch 17 ore made to the obose numbeed controct ! order

e chongey [swh @y chonges o poyng office, approprothon dota, eic | et torth o block 12

) [R This Supplemental Agieement is antered imto pursvont to outhorty of mutual agreement of the parties, Ceneral Provisions dj
clause 5.2 and 5.5, Limitation of Funds and Negotiate

W mudiles the cbose numbeed contioct oy set Torth i bloth 12

Lo Overhead Rates, Respectively

(b) [j The obuse numbered coniact /order o mod fed 1o refiect the ndminntial

17 DLSCRPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIICATION

Subject contract is modified as follows:

1. Additional funding in the amount of $42,879.00 is provided thereby fully
funding the contract. Therefore, Article III, Consideration and Payment
paragraph A, Estimated Cost and Obligation, is deleted in its entirety and
the fellowing substituted therefor.

a. It is_estimated th@t the total cost to the Government for full performance
of §h1s contract will be $183,879.00 of which $168,696.00 are the total
estimated costs and $15,183.00 the total fixed fee.

b. Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract
are €183,879.00 of Mich $168, 696.00 are the total estimated costs and
$15,183.00 the total fixed fee. See General Provision Clause, entitled
"Linitation ©of Costs" for further instruction.

0120458 80927
CONT
C-Oﬂ—um , PD" ond wn bl loee end eRect

Lssep® o8 provded heren, ofl 1eims on condtions of the dotument 1elerenced o bl # o heewmloie chonged, remaw unehanged

vy |
] CONIRACION/OIFLROR 1S NOT BEOUIMD R (on1paCTOR/ONEIOR 15 RECUISLD 1O SION. N DOCUMENT AND REFLIN 3 coras 10 wsumG OMXE

l_.; 10 LGN THIS DOCUMENT v — y
FRISIENSE  } A i o i e . WS = - I ———
ta wami O Cgranay 108/ pnleon ' 1 12, ANiTeD ulsm‘rqfr L«
é /-‘" . // i £ / /0 2 4 L & a ',’ e ———
", - - B — - s -._Zu's,./' ood e — A7 ""-7— - et —
{Sigronee of mon euthoiaed 1o vgnj '/ (s?'*"' ol Cov i e CR.gn)
- e — S - — i s ‘-.' g
13 Namt 2D WM SILNER ( Tope er pramt) 16 DATE SILNED 18 mamt OF CONIEACTING 0!"/ R T ape e ,tml[v 19 r"sn \-;:e!:
¢ 3 4 S Sy 2
L.J. West . president 9/22/82 Timothy F. Hagan V{ /3 <
V S R o Emt By L et Sl V’Q'"(l INNE D - ANE A

WS CIsieawint re wriml

- 101




' . ¥

€. There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the contractor's fixed
fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for
performance of the work under this rontract and the actual cost

- of performance of that work.

2. Article IV - Overhead/General and Administrative Rates, is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

a. Pending the establishment of final overhead rates which shall be
negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the contractor shall be
reimbursed for allowable indirect costs hereunder at a rate of

b. Pending the establishment of final general and administrative rates
which shall be negotiated based cn audit of actual costs, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs hereunder
at a G&A rate

c. HNotwithstanding a. and b, of this Article, said provisional overhead
and G&A rates may be adjusted as appropriate during the term of the
contract upon the acceptance of such revised rates by the Contracting
Officer. However, the sum of the indirect expenses allowable and
allocable herein

3.  Article VIII Technical Direction, paregraph A, line 2 is amended to
change the Project Officer article reference from "VII" to "IX".

4. Article IX - The Project Officer designated as the Coitracting Officer's
authorized representative is changed from "Robert Johison" to “Tilak R. Verma".

5. The attached Manual Chapter 3202 "Publication of Unclissified Regulatory and
Technical Documents Prepared by NRC Contractors, Including Reports Prepared
Under or Pursuant to Interagency Agreements," dated April 29, 1982, supercedes
Manual Chapter 3202 dated January 25, 1978, which was previously incorporated
hereunder.

As a result of this modification, the amount obligated hereunder is increased by
$42,879.00 from $141,000.00 to $183,879.00. Furthe ‘more, the above changes shali
have no impact on the total contract amount which r:mairs unchanged at $183,879.00.

EL




